
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

Francis Loughran
47 St. Matthew's Estate,
Keady, Co. Armagh

Hugh Alan Carmichael
36 Erskine Park, Ballyclare,
Co. Antrim

Christopher Flanagan
41 Glenview, Maghera,
Co. Londonderry

Victor Glass
1 Queensland Street, Belfast

David Verner
Dyan, Caledon, Co. Tyrone

DaVid Verner
Dyan, Caledon, Co. Tyrone

Elizabeth Knox
121 Lurgan Tarry, Lurgan
Co. Armagh

Charles Campbell
36 Solway Street, Belfast

Occupation

Unemployed Nurse

Unemployed Driver

Unemployed Lorry Driver

Self-employed Builder

Labourer

Labourer

Unemployed Machinist

Unemployed Lorry Driver

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Armagh Credit Union Limited
Russell Street, Armagh

Allied Irish Finance Company
(NI) Limited

10 Callender Street, Belfast

Maghera Credit Union Limited
71 Main Street, Maghera,
Co. Londonderry

Gilpins Limited
85-87 Sandy Row, Belfast

Samuel Stewart (Belfast) Ltd.
Glengormley Park,
Newtownabbey. Co. Antrim

Edward Quinn & Sons
Main Street, Ballygawley,
Co. Tyrone

The Northern Ireland
Electricity Service

'Danesfort', 120 Malone Road,
Belfast

Department of Finance for
Northern Ireland

Oxford House, Chichester
Street, Belfast

Date of
judgment

11 March 1980

14 October 1976

2 September 1977

1 February 1980

18 August 1977

22 January 1980

1 April 1980

8 January 1980

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£895.76

£91.48

£682.39

£31.80

£361.62

£832.50

£1,334.08

£165.55

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£895.76

£91.48

£682.39

£31.80

£361.62

£832.50

£1,334.08

£165.55

Date of
Certificate

15 September 1980

15 September 1980

8 September 1980

22 September 1980

31 September 1980

3 September 1 980

22 September 1980

10 September 1980
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