ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR		Data of	Amount	Amount	
Occupation	Full Name and Address	judgment	on foot of judgment	Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
Unemployed Nurse	Armagh Credit Union Limited Russell Street, Armagh	11 March 1980	£895.76	£895.76	15 September 1980
Unemployed Driver	Allied Irish Finance Company (NI) Limited 10 Callender Street, Belfast	14 October 1976	£91.48	£91.48	15 September 1980
Unemployed Lorry Driver	Maghera Credit Union Limited 71 Main Street, Maghera, Co. Londonderry	2 September 1977	£682.39	£682.39	8 September 1980
Self-employed Builder	Gilpins Limited 85-87 Sandy Row, Belfast	1 February 1980	£31.80	£31.80	22 September 1980
Labourer	Samuel Stewart (Belfast) Ltd. Glengormley Park, Newtownabbey, Co. Antrim	18 August 1977	£361.62	£361.62	3 September 1980
Labourer	Edward Quinn & Sons Main Street, Ballygawley, Co. Tyrone	22 January 1980	£832.50	£832.50	3 September 1980
Unemployed Machinist	The Northern Ireland Electricity Service 'Danesfort', 120 Malone Road, Belfast	1 April 1980	£1,334.08	£1,334.08	22 September 1980
Unemployed Lorry Driver	Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	8 January 1980	£165.55	£165.55	10 September 1980
	Unemployed Nurse Unemployed Driver Unemployed Lorry Driver Self-employed Builder Labourer Labourer Unemployed Machinist	Unemployed Nurse Armagh Credit Union Limited Russell Street, Armagh Unemployed Driver Allied Irish Finance Company (NI) Limited 10 Callender Street, Belfast Unemployed Lorry Driver Maghera Credit Union Limited 71 Main Street, Maghera, Co. Londonderry Self-employed Builder Gilpins Limited 85-87 Sandy Row, Belfast Labourer Samuel Stewart (Belfast) Ltd. Glengormley Park, Newtownabbey, Co. Antrim Labourer Edward Quinn & Sons Main Street, Ballygawley, Co. Tyrone Unemployed Machinist The Northern Ireland Electricity Service 'Danesfort', 120 Malone Road, Belfast Unemployed Lorry Driver Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Oxford House, Chichester	Unemployed Nurse Armagh Credit Union Limited Russell Street, Armagh Unemployed Driver Allied Irish Finance Company (NI) Limited 10 Callender Street, Belfast Unemployed Lorry Driver Maghera Credit Union Limited 71 Main Street, Maghera, Co. Londonderry Self-employed Builder Gilpins Limited 85-87 Sandy Row, Belfast Labourer Samuel Stewart (Belfast) Ltd. Glengormley Park, Newtownabbey, Co. Antrim Labourer Edward Quinn & Sons Main Street, Ballygawley, Co. Tyrone Unemployed Machinist The Northern Ireland Electricity Service 'Danesfort', 120 Malone Road, Belfast Unemployed Lorry Driver Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Oxford House, Chichester	Unemployed Nurse Armagh Credit Union Limited Russell Street, Armagh Unemployed Driver Allied Irish Finance Company (NI) Limited 10 Callender Street, Belfast Unemployed Lorry Driver Maghera Credit Union Limited 71 Main Street, Maghera, Co. Londonderry Self-employed Builder Gilpins Limited 85-87 Sandy Row, Belfast Labourer Samuel Stewart (Belfast) Ltd. Glengormley Park, Newtownabbey, Co. Antrim Labourer Edward Quinn & Sons Main Street, Ballygawley, Co. Tyrone Unemployed Machinist The Northern Ireland Electricity Service 'Danesfort', 120 Malone Road, Belfast Unemployed Lorry Driver Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Coxford House, Chichester	Unemployed Nurse Armagh Credit Union Limited Russell Street, Armagh Unemployed Driver Allied Irish Finance Company (NI) Limited 10 Callender Street, Belfast Unemployed Lorry Driver Allied Irish Finance Company (NI) Limited 11 Callender Street, Belfast Unemployed Lorry Driver Allied Irish Finance Company (NI) Limited 110 Callender Street, Belfast Unemployed Lorry Driver Allied Irish Finance Company (NI) Limited 110 Callender Street, Belfast Unemployed Lorry Driver Allied Irish Finance Company (NI) Limited 110 Callender Street, Belfast Unemployed Lorry Driver Armagh Credit Union Limited 2 Esptember 1976 I September 1977 E682.39 E682.39 E682.39 E682.39 E682.39 E682.39 E682.39 E682.39 E31.80 E31.80 E31.80 E31.80 E31.80 E31.80 E31.62 E361.62 E361.62 E361.62 I April 1980 E1,334.08 E1,334.08 E1,334.08 Unemployed Lorry Driver Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Electricity Service 'Danesfort', 120 Malone Road, Belfast Unemployed Lorry Driver Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Oxford House, Chichester